SMITH, President, Board of Aldermen, City of New York: 

Sir—I respectfully request that your honorable Board, pursuant to the pro-
visions of section 188, subdivision 8, of the Greater New York Charter, authorize an 
issue of special revenue bonds to the amount of six hundred and fifty thousand dollars 
($650,000), to provide an estimated deficit in the account entitled General Plant Ser-
vice, 2 N, Final Disposition, caused by the failure of the firm of Messrs. Dailey & 
Ivins to carry out the provisions of the contract with this Department for the dis-
posal of ashes, street sweepings and rubbish in the Boroughs of Manhattan and

[...]

Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 1:: 

of the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and 
it is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue special revenue bonds 
to the amount of one hundred and eighteen dollars ($118), the proceeds whereof to 
be used by the City Clerk and Clerk of the Board of Aldermen for the purpose of 
purchasing one silk United States flag and one silk official Aldermanic flag (the 
latter in accordance with ordinance adopted October 29, 1918), with poles and neces-

[...]

Municipal Building, New York City, October 15, 1918. 
Hon. ALFRED E. SMITH, President, Board of Aldermen, City of New York: 

Dear Sir—I respectfully request that the Board of Aldermen pass a resolution 
authorizing the issuance of revenue bonds amounting to five thousand three hundred 
and twenty-eight dollars ($5,328), pursuant to section 188, subdivision 8 of the Greater 
New York Charter, to cover the expense of hiring laborers to trim the vessels used 
for the disposal of garbage. 

On October 2, 1918, the Metropolitan By-Products Company, Inc., which had a 
contract with the City for the final disposition of garbage in the Boroughs of Man-

[...]

Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 
of the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be 

-and it is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue Special Revenue 
Bonds to the amount of one hundred and five thousand dollars ($105,000), the pro-
ceeds whereof to be used by the Trustees of Bellevue and Allied Hospitals for the 
purpose of providing for deficiencies in various appropriations for the year 1918, as 
follows: 
2072 Fuel Supplies 	  $75,000 00 
2078 Motor Vehicle Supplies  	1,500 00

[...]

York Charter, the Central Purchase Committee be and it hereby is authorized and 
empowered to purchase butter for use of the Departments of Public Charities, Cor-
rection, Health and Bellevue and Allied Hospitals during the month of November, 
1918, in the open market, without public letting, in an amount not to exceed thirty-
nine thousand dollars ($39,000). 

JOHN F. McCOURT, STEPHEN F. ROBERTS, AUGUST FERRAND, WILL-
IAM K. WALSH, GEORGE HILKEMEIER, EDWARD W. COX, THOMAS M. 
FARLEY, Committee on Public Letting. 

City of New York, Central Purchase Committee, Municipal Building, October 
15, 1918. 
Honorable Board of Aldermen Municipal Building, New York City:

[...]

Resolved, That in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 
of the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and 
it is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue Special Revenue Bonds 
to the amount of one thousand four hundred dollars ($1,400), the proceeds whereof 
to be used by the Sheriff of Queens County for the purpose of replenishing the 

No. 863. 
Report of the Committee on Public Letting in Favor of Resolution to Authorize 

the Trustees of Bellevue and Allied Hospitals to Purchase Supplies Required

[...]

Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of section 419 of the Greater New 
York Charter, the Commissioner of Street Cleaning be and he hereby is authorized 
and empowered to purchase two West hydraulic tire setters, No. 6, in the open mar-
ket, without public letting, at a cost not to exceed six thousand five hundred dollars 
($6,500). 

JOHN F. McCOURT, STEPHEN F. ROBERTS, AUGUST FERRAND, WIL-
LIAM K. WALSH, CHAS. A. McMANUS, GEORGE HILKEMEIER, EDWARD 
\V. COX, THOMAS M. FARLEY, Committee on Public Letting. 

City of New York, Department of Street Cleaning, Office of the 'Commissioner,

[...]

Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 
of the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be 
and it is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue special revenue bonds 
to the amount of two hundred and twenty-five dollars ($225), the proceeds whereof 
to be used by the Register of the County of Bronx, for the purpose of meeting 
existing liabilities and to be credited to budgetary accounts for 1918, as follows: 
Code No. 3272 Supplies  	$100 00 
Code No. 3273 Equipment  	25 00